

University of North Dakota
UND Scholarly Commons

US Government Documents related to Indigenous Nations

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

6-6-1955

A Bill to Provide for the Segregation of Certain Funds of the Fort Berthold Indians on the Basis of a Membership Roll Prepared for Such Purpose

United States Congress

US Senate

William Langer US Senate

Milton R. Young US Senate

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/indigenous-gov-docs

Part of the American Politics Commons, Indigenous, Indian, and Aboriginal Law Commons, Indigenous Studies Commons, Law and Politics Commons, Native American Studies Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

United States Congress, , US Senate, William Langer, and Milton R. Young. "A Bill to Provide for the Segregation of Certain Funds of the Fort Berthold Indians on the Basis of a Membership Roll Prepared for Such Purpose.", : Government Printing Office, 1955. -. https://commons.und.edu/indigenous-gov-docs/ 189.

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in US Government Documents related to Indigenous Nations by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Calendar No. 1668 84тн CONGRESS 2D SESSION S. 2151 [Report No. 1644]

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

9

JUNE 6 (legislative day, MAY 2), 1955 Mr. LANGER (for himself and Mr. YOUNG) introduced the following bill; which was read twice and referred to the Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs

MARCH 9 (legislative day, MARCH 6), 1956 Reported by Mr. O'MAHONEY, without amendment

A BILL

To provide for the segregation of certain funds of the Fort Berthold Indians on the basis of a membership roll prepared for such purpose.

1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, That the Secretary of the Interior is authorized and directed 3 to segregate the fund on deposit in the Treasury of the 4 5 United States titled "The Three Affiliated Tribes of Fort 6 Berthold Reservation, North Dakota" on the basis of a mem-7 bership roll prepared for that purpose and approved by the 8 Secretary. The segregated shares of adults, including inter-9 est accruals thereon, shall be subject to expenditure in ac-10 cordance with plans prepared and submitted by such adults and approved by the Secretary. The segregated shares, including interest accruals thereon, of persons who are minors
or non compos mentis shall be subject to expenditure in
accordance with procedures approved by the Secretary. The
Secretary may require any segregated share of a member to
be used to pay a debt that is owed by such person to the
Tribes or to the United States and that is due and payable.

on Interior and Insular 04. 1956 amendment	JUNE 6 (legislative day, MAY 2), 1955 Read twice and referred to the Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs MARCH 9 (legislative day, MARCH 6), 1956 Reported without amendment	To provide for the segregation of certain funds of the Fort Berthold Indians on the basis of a membership roll prepared for such pur- pose. By Mr. LANGER and Mr. YOUNG	84TH CONGRESS 2n SESSION
	 в 6 (legislative day, Max 2), 1 and referred to the Committee and Insular Affairs 1 9 (legislative day, Максн 6) Reported without amendment 	the segregation of certai Berthold Indians on the ip roll prepared for su LANGER and Mr. Young	Cale ss S. 21 [Report No. 1644]
	Ar 2), 1955 mmittee on Ir irs ARCH 6), 1956 ndment	of certain ns on the b ad for suc	Calendar No. 1668 2151 1644]
	Interior 56	h funds hasis of h pur-	. 1668

to segregate the find on deposit in the Treasury of the United States titled "The Three Affiliated Tribes of Fort Berthold Reservation, North Dakota" on the basis of a membarship roll prepared for that purpose and approved by the Secretary. The segregated shares of adults, including interest acortals thereon, shall be subject to expenditure in acdordance with plaus prepared and submitted by such adults